



Vendor Ranking

Letting: CT180725 July 25, 2018 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** T3622
District: District 3 **Counties:** WAKULLA **Fed Aid No:** D318031B
Contract Time: 245 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43403415201 (*)
Contract Desc: CR 375

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MURPHREE BRIDGE CORPORATION	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,343,362.31	100.00%
2	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,449,680.07	104.54%
3	LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,827,000.00	120.64%
4	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,837,420.00	121.08%
5	GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,174,474.95	135.47%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180725 July 25, 2018
District: District 3
Contract Time: 245 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Descr: CR 375

Call Order: 009
Counties: WAKULLA

Contract: T3622
Fed Aid No: D318031B
Project(s): 43403415201 (*)

The improvements under this contract consist of constructing Bridge No. 594067 over Smith Creek, removal of the existing bridge, guardrail upgrades, signing and pavement markings and reconstruction of the bridge approaches on CR 375.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MURPHREE BRIDGE CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43403415201		(1935.000) SF (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
0010 0400 2 4 CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		121.800 CY	650.00000	79,170.00	840.00000	102,312.00	1,450.00000	176,610.00
0015 0400 2 5 CONCRETE CLASS II, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		67.200 CY	1,250.00000	84,000.00	1,130.00000	75,936.00	1,450.00000	97,440.00
0020 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS		83.000 CY	400.00000	33,200.00	475.00000	39,425.00	550.00000	45,650.00
0025 0400 9 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING & PLANING, DECK 8.5" AND GREATER		469.000 SY	11.00000	5,159.00	13.50000	6,331.50	10.00000	4,690.00
0030 0400147 COMPOSITE NEOPRENE PADS		4.200 CF	1,000.00000	4,200.00	1,817.00000	7,631.40	1,500.00000	6,300.00
0035 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		29,045.000 LB	1.25000	36,306.25	1.22000	35,434.90	1.50000	43,567.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180725 July 25, 2018

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3622

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MURPHREE BRIDGE CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0040 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		7,789.000 LB	1.25000	9,736.25	1.46000	11,371.94	1.50000	11,683.50
0045 0415 1 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS		16,356.000 LB	1.25000	20,445.00	1.21000	19,790.76	1.50000	24,534.00
0050 0450 1 1 PRESTRESSED BEAMS, TYPE II		600.000 LF	200.00000	120,000.00	165.00000	99,000.00	250.00000	150,000.00
0055 0455 34 3 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18" SQ		520.000 LF	165.00000	85,800.00	156.00000	81,120.00	80.00000	41,600.00
0060 0455143 3 TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE,18" SQ		160.000 LF	230.00000	36,800.00	205.00000	32,800.00	300.00000	48,000.00
0065 0458 1 11 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		72.000 LF	55.00000	3,960.00	70.00000	5,040.00	40.00000	2,880.00
0070 0521 5 13 CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 36" SINGLE-SLOPE		360.000 LF	165.00000	59,400.00	155.00000	55,800.00	210.00000	75,600.00
0075 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		21.200 CY	540.00000	11,448.00	610.00000	12,932.00	500.00000	10,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180725 July 25, 2018

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3622

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MURPHREE BRIDGE CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0080 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		719.900 TN	80.00000	57,592.00	90.00000	64,791.00	125.00000	89,987.50
0085 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		256.400 TN	90.00000	23,076.00	112.00000	28,716.80	125.00000	32,050.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$695,292.50		\$773,433.30		\$986,192.50

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0090 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43403415201		(1.000) LS	259,791.06000	259,791.06	230,000.00000	230,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0095 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43403415201		(245.000) DA (LS)	24,000.00000	24,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0100 0102 2 1 SPECIAL DETOUR 1 43403415201		(1.000) LS	736,500.00000	736,500.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00
0105 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		6.900 CY	30.00000	207.00	33.00000	227.70	30.00000	207.00
0110 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		6,253.000 ED	0.31000	1,938.43	0.34000	2,126.02	0.30000	1,875.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180725 July 25, 2018

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3622

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MURPHREE BRIDGE CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0115 0102 73 TEMPORARY GUARDRAIL		1,744.000 LF	7.00000	12,208.00	8.00000	13,952.00	65.00000	113,360.00
0120 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,800.000 ED	0.15000	1,020.00	0.16000	1,088.00	0.15000	1,020.00
0125 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		1,620.000 ED	0.22000	356.40	0.49000	793.80	0.50000	810.00
0130 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		270.000 ED	7.70000	2,079.00	8.50000	2,295.00	8.50000	2,295.00
0135 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		80.000 EA	8.80000	704.00	10.00000	800.00	9.50000	760.00
0140 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		540.000 ED	13.20000	7,128.00	14.50000	7,830.00	14.00000	7,560.00
0145 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		11.000 DA	41.80000	459.80	110.00000	1,210.00	45.00000	495.00
0150 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		8,518.000 LF	2.50000	21,295.00	4.25000	36,201.50	2.75000	23,424.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180725 July 25, 2018

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3622

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MURPHREE BRIDGE CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0155 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		504.000 LF	11.00000	5,544.00	12.75000	6,426.00	8.00000	4,032.00
0160 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		700.000 LF	8.50000	5,950.00	14.00000	9,800.00	9.50000	6,650.00
0165 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	2,500.00000	5,000.00	4,300.00000	8,600.00	2,750.00000	5,500.00
0170 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		6.000 EA	150.00000	900.00	575.00000	3,450.00	160.00000	960.00
0175 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 43403415201		(1.000) LS	10,500.00000	10,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0180 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 43403415201		(1.000) LS	11,500.00000	11,500.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0185 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43403415201		(3.870) AC (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	46,000.00000	46,000.00
0190 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		2,145.000 CY	7.00000	15,015.00	7.70000	16,516.50	8.00000	17,160.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180725 July 25, 2018

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3622

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MURPHREE BRIDGE CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0195 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		5,127.000 CY	14.00000	71,778.00	15.50000	79,468.50	15.00000	76,905.00
0200 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		4,326.000 SY	5.20000	22,495.20	5.75000	24,874.50	6.00000	25,956.00
0205 0162 1 11 PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"		12,359.000 SY	0.50000	6,179.50	0.55000	6,797.45	4.00000	49,436.00
0210 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		2,980.000 SY	15.00000	44,700.00	16.50000	49,170.00	16.00000	47,680.00
0215 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION		193.000 SY	36.00000	6,948.00	40.00000	7,720.00	40.00000	7,720.00
0220 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,541.000 SY	5.00000	7,705.00	5.50000	8,475.50	5.00000	7,705.00
0225 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		397.500 TN	137.00000	54,457.50	152.00000	60,420.00	150.00000	59,625.00
0230 0337 7 81 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		364.000 TN	145.00000	52,780.00	160.00000	58,240.00	160.00000	58,240.00
0235 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		39.000 TN	235.00000	9,165.00	260.00000	10,140.00	250.00000	9,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180725 July 25, 2018

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3622

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MURPHREE BRIDGE CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0240 0425 1701 INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, <10'		6.000 EA	4,890.71000	29,344.26	5,400.00000	32,400.00	5,400.00000	32,400.00
0245 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		56.000 LF	75.00000	4,200.00	82.00000	4,592.00	80.00000	4,480.00
0250 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		276.000 LF	74.00000	20,424.00	81.00000	22,356.00	80.00000	22,080.00
0255 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		2.000 EA	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00
0260 0430984625 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD		4.000 EA	1,210.00000	4,840.00	1,350.00000	5,400.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00
0265 0520 6 SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE		1,106.000 LF	24.20000	26,765.20	26.50000	29,309.00	26.00000	28,756.00
0270 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		11.600 TN	150.00000	1,740.00	242.00000	2,807.20	150.00000	1,740.00
0275 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		1,138.000 LF	18.50000	21,053.00	25.50000	29,019.00	23.00000	26,174.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180725 July 25, 2018

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3622

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MURPHREE BRIDGE CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0280 0536 8 11 APPROACH TRANSITION TO RIGID BARRIER CONNECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		4.000 EA	2,500.00000	10,000.00	3,850.00000	15,400.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00
0285 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		141.000 LF	1.00000	141.00	4.50000	634.50	5.00000	705.00
0290 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		4.000 EA	2,250.00000	9,000.00	2,475.00000	9,900.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00
0295 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		15,126.000 SY	2.48000	37,512.48	3.30000	49,915.80	2.75000	41,596.50
0300 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.230 GM	2,035.00000	2,503.05	2,240.00000	2,755.20	2,200.00000	2,706.00
0305 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.230 GM	2,035.00000	2,503.05	2,240.00000	2,755.20	2,200.00000	2,706.00
0310 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43403415201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,635,729.93		\$1,662,166.37		\$1,827,269.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180725 July 25, 2018

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3622

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MURPHREE BRIDGE CORPORATION		(2) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(3) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0315 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	55.00000	110.00	165.00000	330.00	120.00000	240.00
0320 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		2.000 AS	55.00000	110.00	55.00000	110.00	120.00000	240.00
0325 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43403415201		(1.000) LS	3,096.50000	3,096.50	3,400.00000	3,400.00	3,347.60000	3,347.60
0330 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.568 GM	5,808.00000	3,298.94	6,400.00000	3,635.20	6,250.00000	3,550.00
0335 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.568 GM	5,808.00000	3,298.94	6,400.00000	3,635.20	6,250.00000	3,550.00
0340 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.045 GM	26,950.00000	1,212.75	33,000.00000	1,485.00	29,000.00000	1,305.00
0345 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.045 GM	26,950.00000	1,212.75	33,000.00000	1,485.00	29,000.00000	1,305.00
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$12,339.88		\$14,080.40		\$13,537.60
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,343,362.31		\$2,449,680.07		2,827,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180725 July 25, 2018

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3622

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(5) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43403415201		(1935.000) SF (LS)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	220,850.00000	220,850.00		
0010 0400 2 4 CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		121.800 CY	900.00000	109,620.00	950.00000	115,710.00		
0015 0400 2 5 CONCRETE CLASS II, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		67.200 CY	1,000.00000	67,200.00	1,000.00000	67,200.00		
0020 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS		83.000 CY	500.00000	41,500.00	500.00000	41,500.00		
0025 0400 9 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING & PLANING, DECK 8.5" AND GREATER		469.000 SY	7.00000	3,283.00	16.00000	7,504.00		
0030 0400147 COMPOSITE NEOPRENE PADS		4.200 CF	1,900.00000	7,980.00	3,500.00000	14,700.00		
0035 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		29,045.000 LB	0.85000	24,688.25	1.10000	31,949.50		
0040 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		7,789.000 LB	0.85000	6,620.65	1.10000	8,567.90		
0045 0415 1 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS		16,356.000 LB	0.90000	14,720.40	1.10000	17,991.60		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180725 July 25, 2018

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3622

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(5) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0050 0450 1 1 PRESTRESSED BEAMS, TYPE II		600.000 LF	145.00000	87,000.00	380.00000	228,000.00		
0055 0455 34 3 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18" SQ		520.000 LF	195.00000	101,400.00	200.00000	104,000.00		
0060 0455143 3 TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE,18" SQ		160.000 LF	280.00000	44,800.00	200.00000	32,000.00		
0065 0458 1 11 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		72.000 LF	50.00000	3,600.00	60.00000	4,320.00		
0070 0521 5 13 CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 36" SINGLE-SLOPE		360.000 LF	150.00000	54,000.00	140.00000	50,400.00		
0075 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		21.200 CY	525.00000	11,130.00	580.00000	12,296.00		
0080 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		719.900 TN	77.00000	55,432.30	125.00000	89,987.50		
0085 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		256.400 TN	104.00000	26,665.60	74.00000	18,973.60		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180725 July 25, 2018

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3622

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(5) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0001 Structures Section Totals:			\$749,640.20		\$1,065,950.10			

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0090	0101 1	(1.000)	263,000.00000	263,000.00	203,000.00000	203,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION 43403415201	LS						
0095	0102 1	(245.000)	128,000.00000	128,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00		
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43403415201	DA (LS)						
0100	0102 2 1	(1.000)	635,057.81000	635,057.81	702,500.00000	702,500.00		
	SPECIAL DETOUR 1 43403415201	LS						
0105	0102 3	6.900	200.00000	1,380.00	80.00000	552.00		
	COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE	CY						
0110	0102 60	6,253.000	0.30000	1,875.90	0.45000	2,813.85		
	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED						
0115	0102 73	1,744.000	8.00000	13,952.00	30.00000	52,320.00		
	TEMPORARY GUARDRAIL	LF						
0120	0102 74 1	6,800.000	0.15000	1,020.00	0.30000	2,040.00		
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180725 July 25, 2018

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3622

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(5) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0125 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		1,620.000 ED	0.40000	648.00	0.30000	486.00		
0130 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		270.000 ED	5.25000	1,417.50	13.00000	3,510.00		
0135 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		80.000 EA	8.50000	680.00	5.00000	400.00		
0140 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		540.000 ED	13.50000	7,290.00	10.00000	5,400.00		
0145 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		11.000 DA	100.00000	1,100.00	50.00000	550.00		
0150 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		8,518.000 LF	4.00000	34,072.00	3.50000	29,813.00		
0155 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		504.000 LF	15.00000	7,560.00	15.00000	7,560.00		
0160 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		700.000 LF	10.00000	7,000.00	8.00000	5,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180725 July 25, 2018

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3622

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(5) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0165 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	4,500.00000	9,000.00	36,000.00000	72,000.00		
0170 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		6.000 EA	200.00000	1,200.00	750.00000	4,500.00		
0175 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 43403415201		(1.000) LS	2,000.00000	2,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
0180 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 43403415201		(1.000) LS	6,500.00000	6,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
0185 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43403415201		(3.870) AC (LS)	375,000.00000	375,000.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00		
0190 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		2,145.000 CY	10.50000	22,522.50	12.00000	25,740.00		
0195 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		5,127.000 CY	12.25000	62,805.75	8.00000	41,016.00		
0200 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		4,326.000 SY	6.75000	29,200.50	6.00000	25,956.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180725 July 25, 2018

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3622

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(5) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0205 0162 1 11 PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"		12,359.000 SY	0.01000	123.59	2.50000	30,897.50		
0210 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		2,980.000 SY	16.25000	48,425.00	20.00000	59,600.00		
0215 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION		193.000 SY	24.25000	4,680.25	90.00000	17,370.00		
0220 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,541.000 SY	7.50000	11,557.50	9.00000	13,869.00		
0225 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		397.500 TN	135.00000	53,662.50	195.00000	77,512.50		
0230 0337 7 81 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		364.000 TN	135.00000	49,140.00	195.00000	70,980.00		
0235 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		39.000 TN	315.00000	12,285.00	250.00000	9,750.00		
0240 0425 1701 INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, <10'		6.000 EA	4,600.00000	27,600.00	3,500.00000	21,000.00		
0245 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		56.000 LF	100.00000	5,600.00	800.00000	44,800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180725 July 25, 2018

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3622

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(5) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0250 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		276.000 LF	60.00000	16,560.00	580.00000	160,080.00		
0255 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		2.000 EA	1,650.00000	3,300.00	650.00000	1,300.00		
0260 0430984625 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD		4.000 EA	1,800.00000	7,200.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00		
0265 0520 6 SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE		1,106.000 LF	27.50000	30,415.00	40.00000	44,240.00		
0270 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		11.600 TN	120.00000	1,392.00	120.00000	1,392.00		
0275 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		1,138.000 LF	20.00000	22,760.00	27.00000	30,726.00		
0280 0536 8 11 APPROACH TRANSITION TO RIGID BARRIER CONNECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		4.000 EA	2,700.00000	10,800.00	3,400.00000	13,600.00		
0285 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		141.000 LF	5.00000	705.00	8.00000	1,128.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180725 July 25, 2018

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3622

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(5) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0290 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		4.000 EA	2,500.00000	10,000.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00		
0295 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		15,126.000 SY	6.00000	90,756.00	3.50000	52,941.00		
0300 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.230 GM	2,000.00000	2,460.00	1,800.00000	2,214.00		
0305 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.230 GM	2,000.00000	2,460.00	1,800.00000	2,214.00		
0310 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43403415201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$2,074,163.80		\$2,093,870.85		

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0315 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		2.000 AS	225.00000	450.00	275.00000	550.00		
0320 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		2.000 AS	50.00000	100.00	26.00000	52.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180725 July 25, 2018

Call Order: 009

Contract: T3622

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(5) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0325 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43403415201		(1.000) LS	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
0330 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.568 GM	6,000.00000	3,408.00	7,000.00000	3,976.00		
0335 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.568 GM	6,000.00000	3,408.00	7,000.00000	3,976.00		
0340 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.045 GM	25,000.00000	1,125.00	40,000.00000	1,800.00		
0345 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.045 GM	25,000.00000	1,125.00	40,000.00000	1,800.00		
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$13,616.00		\$14,654.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,837,420.00		\$3,174,474.95		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180725 July 25, 2018 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** T3622

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Manager, Contracts Administration Office